

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



ISMAEL AHMED DIRECTOR

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR

May 15, 2009

Beth Mell Clare Bridge of Troy, a Brookdale Community 4900 Northfield Parkway Troy, MI 48098

> RE: License #: AH630236937 Clare Bridge of Troy, a Brookdale Community 4900 Northfield Parkway Troy, MI 48098

Dear Ms. Mell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2585.

Sincerely,

Lome M Complete

Loma M Campbell, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 1000 28 N. Saginaw Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 975-5062

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH630236937
Licensee Name:	Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.
Licensee Address:	Suite 2300 6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 926-6892
Authorized Representative: Administrator:	Beth Mell Rochelle Rothwell
Name of Facility:	Clare Bridge of Troy, a Brookdale Community
Facility Address:	4900 Northfield Parkway Troy, MI 48098
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 267-9500
Capacity:	52
Program Type:	AGED ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

The Department of Human Services/Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing (DHS/BCAL) received a letter dated 4/14/2009 from Beth Mell, Authorized Representative for Clare Bridge of Troy, a Brookdale Community requesting a modification of terms to the original license due to a recent legal entity name change for the licensee, Alterra Healthcare Corporation.

III. Methodology

04/23/2009 Documents Received

-Michigan Department of Energy, Labor, & Economic Growth Filing Endorsement -Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Alterra Healthcare Corporation as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On February 17, 2009, Alterra Healthcare Corporation, licensee, legally changed its name to Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc. This is only a change in the name of the legal entity and the tax identification number remains the same.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the facility's license be modified to reflect the licensee's legal entity name change effective 2/17/2009, from Alterra Healthcare Corporation to Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.

Lome M Complete

5/15/2009

Loma M Campbell Licensing Staff Date